removal overdraft that occurred during the winter of 2020/2021. 

Finance Committee Recommendation 5 0 0 
Select Board Recommendation 4 0 0 

Article 5: FY2022 Omnibus Budget Appropriation 
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate and transfer from available funds the sum 
of twenty-one million, six hundred eighty-nine thousand, one hundred dollars ($21,689,100) to 
defray the expenses and charges of the Town of Truro in Fiscal Year 2022 (the period from 
July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022), including the costs of public education, debt service and 
interest payments, and to meet said appropriation by the following means:

[...]

transfer will bring the Town closer to the recommended 6-10% of operating expenditure budget 
for the Stabilization Fund. 

Finance Committee Recommendation 5 0 0 
Select Board Recommendation 4 0 0 

SECTION 5: TO PURCHASE HEAVY-DUTY TRACTOR TRUCK REPLACEMENT 

To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of one hundred seventy thousand dollars 
($170,000.00) from Free Cash to the Operating Capital Account (01013358) to pay costs of 
acquiring a heavy-duty tractor truck, and for the payment of all other costs incidental and 
related thereto; or take any other action relative thereto. 

Requested by the Select Board

[...]

decommissioned with the purchase of this Heavy-Duty Tractor Truck. 

Finance Committee Recommendation 3 2 0 
Select Board Recommendation 4 0 0 

SECTION 6: TO REPAIR/REPLACE WINDOWS, SHINGLES, SIDING, AND TRIM AT TRURO 
CENTRAL SCHOOL 

To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of two hundred twenty- eight thousand, two 
hundred dollars ($228,200.00) from Free Cash to the Operating Capital Account (01013358) to 
pay costs of repairing and replacing windows, shingles, siding and trim at the Truro Central 
School, and for the payment of all other costs incidental and related thereto; or take any other

[...]

The project will be completed in a single multi-
week period during summer break.  

School Committee Recommendation    
Finance Committee Recommendation 5 0 0 

Select Board Recommendation 4 0 0 

SECTION 7: TO GENERAL FUND RESERVE FUND 

To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of one hundred twenty- five thousand dollars 
($125,000.00) from Free Cash to the Reserve Fund (01013257) to be available for 
extraordinary or unforeseen expenditures in fiscal year 2022, or take any other action relative 
thereto. 

Requested by the Select Board 

Explanation: In accordance with MGL Chapter 40, Section 6, the Reserve Fund is a sum of

[...]

Community Housing project. 

Finance Committee Recommendation 5 0 0 
Select Board Recommendation 5 0 0 

Community Preservation Committee Recommendation 5 0 0 

SECTION 2: HOUSING CONSULTANT 
(Community Housing) 

To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of Twenty-five Thousand dollars and no 
cents ($25,000.00) from Projected Fiscal Year 2022 Community Preservation Act Surcharge 
Revenue, to provide technical assistance to the Truro Housing Authority, and to enter into a 
grant agreement to set forth the terms and conditions thereof, or take any other action relative

[...]

Finance Committee Recommendation 5 0 0 
Select Board Recommendation 5 0 0 

Community Preservation Committee Recommendation 5 0 0 

SECTION 3: PRESERVATION OF HIGHLAND HOUSE MUSEUM PERMANENT 
COLLECTION  

(Historical Preservation) 
To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of Eighteen Thousand, Seven Hundred 
Eighty-four dollars and no cents ($18,784.00)  from Projected Fiscal Year 2022 Community 
Preservation Act Surcharge Revenue for the preservation of items in the permanent collection 
of Highland House Museum, and to enter into a grant agreement to set forth the terms and 
conditions thereof, or take any other action relative thereto.

[...]

Finance Committee Recommendation 5 0 0 
Select Board Recommendation 5 0 0 

Community Preservation Committee Recommendation 5 0 0 

SECTION 4: EDGEWOOD FARM HISTORIC PRESERVATION PROJECT PHASE 5 
(Historical Preservation) 

To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of Seventy-two Thousand, Five Hundred 
dollars and no cents ($72,500.00) from Projected Fiscal Year 2022 Community Preservation 
Act Surcharge Revenue for a fifth phase of restoration and preservation of three historic 
buildings at Edgewood Farm, and to enter into a grant agreement to set forth the terms and 
conditions thereof, or take any other action relative thereto.